

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 60/2024

CAV No. 426/2024

Baldev Singh

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V R Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishekh Wazir, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate on behalf
of caveator.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.04.2024

CAV No. 426/2024

With the appearance of Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned counsel for the caveator,
the present caveat stands closed.

LPA No. 60/2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, accepts
notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5, Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned
Government Advocate for respondent no.2 and Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 3 respectively.

The prayer for stay of the impugned order shall be considered on 24th April
2024.

Learned counsel for the caveator/respondent no.3 submits that they will not resort to any coercive measure against the appellant till next date before the Bench. However, the appellant will be permitted to harvest the crops already sown.

List on 24th April 2024.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
03.04.2024
SUNITA/PS

