

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.60/2024 in
OWP No.21/2004
Caveat No.426/2024

Baldev Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. V.R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAKESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

24.04.2024

List this case along with the record of WP(C) No.21/2004 on
03.05.2024.

Protection/directions given by order dated 03.04.2024 shall continue
till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

Jammu:
24.04.2024
Abinash