

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 60/2024

Baldev Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. V R Wazir, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ayaz Lone, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.05.2024

In view of the urgency reflected by learned counsel for the respondents, list on 06.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained in this case and in case, counsel for the appellant fails to appear on next date of hearing, this Court shall proceed to hear this case and decide the same after hearing learned counsel for the respondents.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)  
Judge**

**Jammu:**  
03.05.2024  
*Abinash*