

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**LPA No.60/2024 in
OWP No.21/2004
Caveat No.426/2024**

Baldev Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. V.R.Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 4 and 5.
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-2.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
17.05.2024**

1. Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned counsel for respondent No.3 shall produce the relevant record.
2. List on 08.07.2024.
3. Status quo to be maintained on spot as it exists today.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
17.05.2024
Eva**