

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.60/2024 in
OWP No.21/2004
CM No.1811/2024
c/w
LPA No.113/2024
CM No.3146/2024

Baldev Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. V.R Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 and vice
Mr. Aiyaz Lone, Advocate for R-2&3.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4&5.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.07.2024

In terms of order dated 17.05.2024 passed by the coordinate Bench of this Court, Mr. Aiyaz Lone, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 was directed to produce the relevant record. Today he is not present before the Court. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14.08.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

Mr. Aiyaz Lone, learned counsel is directed to produce the relevant record as was directed earlier in terms of order dated 17.05.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.07.2024
Surinder