

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Baldev Singh

LPA No. 60/2024 c/w  
Connected appeal

.... Appellants/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V.R.Wazir Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Wazir Advocate.  
Mr. R.P.Sapolia Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms Sagira Zaffer Advocate vice  
Ms.Monika Kohli Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

There is a motion for an adjournment circulated in advance.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14.10.2024.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
02.09.2024.  
Sanjeev