

Sr. No. 7

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 60/2024 in
OWP No. 21/2004

Baldev Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V.R Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate
Mr. R.P Sapolia, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2024

Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is yet to comply with the order dated 17.05.2024 by virtue of which he was directed to produce the relevant record pertaining to the appellant's case.

Learned counsel for the respondents by way of last opportunity is requesting for time to comply with the aforesaid order.

He shall produce the original record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 21.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

Jammu:
14.10.2024
Tarun/PS