

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 60/2024
CAV No. 426/2024
c/w
LPA No. 113/2024

Baldev Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V R Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
MR. Razat Sudan, Advocate
Mr. R P Sapolia, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1, 4 & 5
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-2 & 3
None for R-6

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.04.2025

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is
adjourned.

Let Deputy Commissioner, Jammu shall file detailed status report *viz.-a-*
viz. the subject land from the year 1947 till date by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on **06.05.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
02.04.2025
Manan