

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Through Virtual Mode

LPA 60/2024 c/w
LPA 113/2024

BALDEV SINGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. V.R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. R.P. Sapolia, Advocate

Vs.

U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY AUQAF AFFAIRS DEPTT AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06-05-2025

Despite repeated opportunities, the order dated 05.03.2025 has not been complied with. Again, adjournment is prayed for.

Though we hardly find any justification to defer the proceedings any further, as apparently both sides have failed to furnish the necessary documents as also the status report, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the parties to ensure compliance. However, it is made clear that, in the event of default, appropriate/necessary orders shall follow.

List on 28.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
06-05-2025
Junaid