

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 60/2024

Along with connected matters.

Baldev Singh.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ved Raj Wazir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Razat Sultan, Advocate.
V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
28.05.2025

With reference to order dated May 06, 2025, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, submits that owing to the unforeseeable administrative exigencies, the order dated March 05, 2025 could not be complied with.

She prays for a short accommodation.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 8th July 2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
28.05.2025
Sunita/PS