

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

LPA/60/2024
CM/3206/2025
CM/3122/2025
CM/1811/2024
cav/0426/2024
c/w
LPA/113/2024
CM/3146/2024

BALDEV SINGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. V.R. Wazir, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rozat Sultan, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Sapolia, Advocate

Vs.

U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY AUQAF AFFAIRS DEPTT AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel and
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08-07-2025

CM No.3122/2025

This is an application on behalf of applicant/appellant to place on record certified copy of the register cancellation (1970), Certified copy of the Jamabandi Kharif/Rabi, 1969 as also the application submitted by the appellant to the Tehsildar R.S. Pura for obtaining the certified copy of Girdawari for the year 1971 and the report submitted by the Tehsildar R.S. Pura in terms of order dated 17.05.2025 passed by this Court.

For the reasons set out in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed. Documents taken on record subject to all just exceptions.

Application *disposed of*.

CM No.3206/2025

This is an application moved on behalf of respondent No.3 (Administrator Auqaf Jammu/J&K Waqf Board, Unit Jammu) to place on record copies of the revenue record/extracts in terms of order dated 05-03-2025 passed by this Court.

For the reasons set out in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed. Documents taken on record subject to all just exceptions.

Application *disposed of*.

LPA No.60/2024

On request, adjourned to 27.08.2025.

Interim direction to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
08-07-2025
Shameem H.