

Sr. No. 13

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 60/2024 c/w
LPA No. 113/2024

Baldev Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.03.2026

1. Mr. Sumit Moza, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged after the demise of Mr. R. P. Sapolia, Advocate, who was earlier representing the appellant in LPA No. 113/2024 and, as such, the matter be adjourned. Adjourned.

2. List on **05.05.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.03.2026
NEHA-1