

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : LPA No. 60/2024 in  
[OWP No. 21/2004]  
Cav No. 426/2024  
c/w  
LPA No. 113/2024

Baldev Singh

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate in  
LPA No. 60/2014

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.05.2026

**LPA No. 60/2024 :**

Learned counsel for the appellants is stated to be out of station.

A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to 08.07.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

**LPA No. 113/2024 :**

List on 08.07.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :**

05.05.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy